
ITHAS 2015 – PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME 
INTERNATIONAL TOURISM & HOSPITALITY ACADEMY AT SEA 

Topic:  SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM DESTINATION 

May 09–16, 2015 – Croatia & Italy  
Organised by Faculty of Economics & Business, University of Zagreb  

 

DAY/ 

DATE 

   TIME ACTIVITY 

Saturday 
09/5/2015 

By 12:00 
 
13:00  
 

 
15:30 
 

 
 
 
19:00 

Arrival to Rijeka harbour  
 
Light Lunch and departure to Malinska/Island of Krk (sail about 2 
hours) 

 
Meeting of all ITHAS participants: Explanation of ITHAS 
programme, familiarisation of ITHAS participants  

Venue: TBA 
Topic: Critical observation on tourism development of Malinska 
 
Dinner/Free time on your own 

 
Sunday 

10/5/2015 
 

 
08:00  

 
09:00 
 
12:30 
 
14:00 

 
17:00 
 
19:30 

 
Breakfast and departure to island of Rab (sail about 4 hours) 

 
During sail Students’ Presentation of Pre-ITHAS Assignment  
 
Lunch  
 
Lectures and workshops according to schedule  

 
Guided tour of town of Rab 
 
Dinner/Free time on your own 

 
Monday 

11/5/2015 
 

 
08:00 

 
 
09:00  
 
13:00 
 

14:30  
 
 

19:00 

 
Breakfast and departure to island of Mali Lošinj (sail about 5 

hours) 
 
During the sail lectures and workshops according to schedule  
 
Lunch 
 

Site visit of town of Mali Lošinj and meetings with local tourism 
officials 
 

Dinner/Free time on your own 

Tuesday 
12/5/2015 

 
07:00  

 
08:00 
 
09:00 
 
12:00 
 

13:30 
 
16:00 
 
19:15 

 
Departure to Pula (sail about 5 hours) 

 
Breakfast 
 
During sail lectures and workshops according to schedule  
 
Lunch 
 

Visit to Amphitheatre – Arena Pula 
 
Lectures and workshops according to schedule  
 
Dinner/Free time on your own 

Wednesday 

13/5/2015 
 

 
07:00  
07:45 
 

 
Full day excursion to Venice by high speed passenger ship (3 
hours) 
 



20:30 Arrival to Rovinj and dinner on boats 

Thursday 
14/5/2015 
 

 
08:00  
 
09:00 

 
 
13:00 
 
14:30  
 
17:00 

 
19:00 
 

21:00 

 
Breakfast 
 
Site visit of Rovinj. Presentation of Destination Management in 

Rovinj 
 
Lunch in Inner Istria  
 
Workshop on learning experience and knowledge acquired so far 
 
Departure to Rabac by bus 

 
Dinner 
 

Students’ competition: Team Building Party. Venue TBA 

Friday 
15/5/2015 

 

 
08:00  

 
09:00 
 
12:00  
 
13:30  

 
18:00  
 
20:30 

 
Breakfast and departure to Opatija (sail about 3.5 h) 
 

During sail lectures and workshops according to schedule 
 
Lunch 
 
Active Sightseeing of Opatija 

 
Dinner 
 
Certificate Delivery 

Saturday 
16/5/2015 

 
By 8:30  

 
Disembark  

 


