ITHAS 2015 - PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME

INTERNATIONAL TOURISM & HOSPITALITY ACADEMY AT SEA

Topic: SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM DESTINATION
May 09-16, 2015 - Croatia & Italy

Organised by Faculty of Economics & Business, University of Zagreb

DAY/	TIME	ACTIVITY
Saturday 09/5/2015	By 12:00	Arrival to Rijeka harbour
	13:00	Light Lunch and departure to Malinska/Island of Krk (sail about 2 hours)
	15:30	Meeting of all ITHAS participants: Explanation of ITHAS programme, familiarisation of ITHAS participants Venue: TBA Topic: Critical observation on tourism development of Malinska
	19:00	Dinner/Free time on your own
Sunday 10/5/2015	08:00	Breakfast and departure to island of Rab (sail about 4 hours)
	09:00	During sail Students' Presentation of Pre-ITHAS Assignment
	12:30	Lunch
	14:00	Lectures and workshops according to schedule
	17:00	Guided tour of town of Rab
	19:30	Dinner/Free time on your own
Monday 11/5/2015	08:00	Breakfast and departure to island of Mali Lošinj (sail about 5 hours)
	09:00	During the sail lectures and workshops according to schedule
	13:00	Lunch
	14:30	Site visit of town of Mali Lošinj and meetings with local tourism officials
	19:00	Dinner/Free time on your own
Tuesday 12/5/2015	07:00	Departure to Pula (sail about 5 hours)
	08:00	Breakfast
	09:00	During sail lectures and workshops according to schedule
	12:00	Lunch
	13:30	Visit to Amphitheatre – Arena Pula
	16:00	Lectures and workshops according to schedule
	19:15	Dinner/Free time on your own
Wednesday 13/5/2015	07:00 07:45	Full day excursion to Venice by high speed passenger ship (3 hours)

	20:30	Arrival to Rovinj and dinner on boats
Thursday		
14/5/2015	08:00	Breakfast
	09:00	Site visit of Rovinj. Presentation of Destination Management in Rovinj
	13:00	Lunch in Inner Istria
	14:30	Workshop on learning experience and knowledge acquired so far
	17:00	Departure to Rabac by bus
	19:00	Dinner
	21:00	Students' competition: Team Building Party. Venue TBA
Friday		
15/5/2015	08:00	Breakfast and departure to Opatija (sail about 3.5 h)
	09:00	During sail lectures and workshops according to schedule
	12:00	Lunch
	13:30	Active Sightseeing of Opatija
	18:00	Dinner
	20:30	Certificate Delivery
Saturday		
16/5/2015	By 8:30	Disembark